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VENDED RIGID MOUNT WASHER-EXTRACTOR

©

ERGONOMICAL LARGE DOOR LOW WATER AND ENERGY
CONSTRUCTION OPENING CONSUMPTION

[

!

—

g

FEATURES

® Rigid mounted, 200 G-Force
e Stainless steel top, front, and side panels
e Stainless steel cylinder and tub

® Patented Cascade™ cylinder for better
washability

e XControl — easy-fo-use microprocessor

® Patented Soap Hopper

* large drain valve

® Front access to vital parts for easy maintenance

® large door opening for easy loading
and unloading

e USB plug on the back panel and control board

OPTIONS

* Available activations include: electronic
coin drop, dual coin drop, and prep for card

e Coin box



TYPE
INNER CYLINDER
maximum capacity
volume
diameter
CYLINDER SPEED
wash
extraction
G-FORCE
Sound pressure level
Water valves connection
Water pressure
Recommended water pressure
Water inlet (each)
Drain valve
Flow amount w/drain valve
floor to drain outlet center
side to drain outlet center
VOLTAGE
120/60/1

208-240/60/1
DIMENSIONS
height
width
depth
net weight
SHIPPING DIMENSIONS
height
width
depth
shipping weight
AGENCY APPROVALS

PA20
lbs 20
cu ft 2.6
in 20.9
rpm 50
rpm 820
200
dB (A) <65
NPT* 3/4"
psi 15116
psi 4575
g/min 5.28
in 3
g/min 5585
in 3.46
in 6.53
circuit breaker — FLA 15-8.0
circuit breaker — FLA 10-4.4
in 439
in 26
in 30.9
lbs 298
in 49
in 28
in 329
lbs 320
cCSAus

*Fill Hoses provided to convert BSP at machine to NPT supply connection.

AY15-0008

For the most accurate information, the installation guide s
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PA25

25
37
24.4

46
760
200
<65
3/4"

15-116
4575
528

5.5
3.85
8.85

15-11.7
10-6.3

48.2
29.5
30.9
375

5813
5
329
408
cCSAus

PA30

30
4.8
24.4

46
760
200
<65
3/4"

15-116
4575
5.28

5.5
3.85
8.85

15-13.3
10-7.2

48.2
295
354
419

5818
31.5
37.4
441
cCSAus
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