



# VENDED RIGID MOUNT WASHER-EXTRACTOR

# 20, 25, and 30lb





### **FEATURES**

- Rigid mounted, 200 G-Force
- Stainless steel top, front, and side panels
- Stainless steel cylinder and tub
- Patented Cascade<sup>™</sup> cylinder for better washability
- XControl easy-to-use microprocessor
- Patented Soap Hopper
- Large drain valve
- Front access to vital parts for easy maintenance
- Large door opening for easy loading and unloading
- USB plug on the back panel and control board



## **OPTIONS**

- Available activations include: electronic coin drop, dual coin drop, and prep for card
- Coin box







TYPE		PA20	PA25	PA30
INNER CYLINDER				
maximum capacity	lbs	20	25	30
volume	cu ft	2.6	3.7	4.8
diameter	in	20.9	24.4	24.4
CYLINDER SPEED				
wash	rpm	50	46	46
extraction	rpm	820	760	760
G-FORCE		200	200	200
Sound pressure level	dB (A)	< 65	< 65	< 65
Water valves connection	NPT*	3/4"	3/4"	3/4"
Water pressure	psi	15-116	15-116	15-116
Recommended water pressure	psi	45-75	45-75	45-75
Water inlet (each)	g/min	5.28	5.28	5.28
Drain valve	in	3	3	3
Flow amount w/drain valve	g/min	55.5	55.5	55.5
floor to drain outlet center	in	3.46	3.85	3.85
side to drain outlet center	in	6.53	8.85	8.85
VOLTAGE				
120/60/1	circuit breaker – FLA	15-8.0	15-11. <i>7</i>	15-13.3
208-240/60/1	circuit breaker – FLA	10-4.4	10-6.3	10-7.2
DIMENSIONS				
height	in	43.9	48.2	48.2
width	in	26	29.5	29.5
depth	in	30.9	30.9	35.4
net weight	lbs	298	375	419
SHIPPING DIMENSIONS				
height	in	49	53.3	53.3
width	in	28	31.5	31.5
depth	in	32.9	32.9	37.4
shipping weight	lbs	320	408	441
AGENCY APPROVALS		cCSA <sub>US</sub>	cCSAus	cCSAus



(800) 688-0020 • info@bdslaundry.com

#### AY15-0008

For the most accurate information, the installation guide should be used for all design and construction purposes. Due to continuous product improvements, design and specifications subject to change without notice. The quality management system of Alliance Laundry Systems' Ripon facility has been registered to ISO 9001:2008.

\*Fill Hoses provided to convert BSP at machine to NPT supply connection.



